Frequency Table

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Joe Biden is doing as

President?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Approve 525 52.5 52.5 52.5
Disapprove 424 42.4 42.4 94.9
Neutral or 51 5.1 5.1 100.0
valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Ned Lamont is doing as
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Approve 545 54.5 54.5 54.5
Disapprove 321 32.1 32.1 86.6
Neutral or 134 13.4 13.4 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is your party affiliation?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Democrat 378 37.8 37.8 37.8
Republican 218 21.8 21.8 59.6
Independen 404 40.4 40.4 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0

If the election for Governor were being held today, would you vote for Ned
Lamont or Bob Stefanowski?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Democrat 505 50.5 50.5 50.5
Republican 380 38.0 38.0 88.4
Bob ’ ) )
Undecided 116 11.6 11.6 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Although you are undecided, which candidate are you leaning toward at this

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Democrat 67 6.7 57.9 57.9
Republican 49 4.9 42.1 100.0
Bob ) ) )
Valid Total 116 11.6 100.0
Missing System 884 88.4
Total 1000 100.0




Will you definitely vote for your candidate or is there at least a chance you

could change your mind and vote for someone else?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
| wil 712 71.2 80.5 80.5
definitely : : :
There'’s a
chance | 172 17.2 19.5 100.0
could
Valid Total 884 88.4 100.0
Missing System 116 11.6
Total 1000 100.0

If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, would you vote for Richard
Blumenthal or Themis Klarides?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Democrat 504 50.4 50.4 50.4

Richard : : :
Republican 399 39.9 39.9 90.2

Themis ’ ’ ’
Undecided 98 9.8 9.8 100.0

Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0

If the race for U.S. Senator were held today, would you vote for Richard
Blumenthal or Leora Levy?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Democrat 522 52.2 52.2 52.2
Richard ) ’ )
Republican 364 36.4 36.4 88.6
Undecided 114 11.4 11.4 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0

If the race for U.S. Senator were held today, would you vote for Richard
Blumenthal or Peter Lumaj?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Democrat 510 51.0 51.0 51.0
Richard ) ’ )
Republican 351 35.1 35.1 86.1
Undecided 139 13.9 13.9 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0

In a hypothetical match-up, if the 2024 Presidential Election were held
today, and the candidates were Donald Trump and Joe Biden, who would

you vote for at this time?

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Donald 381 38.1 38.1 38.1
Joe Biden 508 50.8 50.8 88.9
Someone 72 7.2 7.2 96.1
Undecided 39 3.9 3.9 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What do you think is the most important issue facing Connecticut?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Something
clse 100 10.0 10.0 10.0
Healthcare 105 10.5 10.5 20.5
|Education 81 8.1 8.1 28.6
Economy
(jobs, 475 47.5 47.5 76.1
| Crime 59 5.9 5.9 82.0
Covid-19 80 8.0 8.0 90.0
|Housing 66 6.6 6.6 96.7
Immigration 33 3.3 3.3 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0

As we emerge from the pandemic, do you plan to work at home at least part
time for the foreseeable future?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Yes 315 31.5 31.5 31.5
No 408 40.8 40.8 72.4
Unsure or 276 27.6 27.6 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Should there be a maximum age limit for elected officials?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
No, there
should not 397 39.7 39.7 39.7
be a
The
. 326 32.6 32.6 72.3
maximum
The 173 17.3 17.3 89.6
maximum ) ) )
The 1 1 1 1
maximum 04 0.4 0.4 00.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Which of the following statements comes closest to your position on
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Abortion

should be 341 34.1 34.1 34.1
Abortion
should be 199 19.9 19.9 54.0
legal up to
Abortion
should be 138 13.8 13.8 67.7
legal up to
Abortion
should be
legal only 232 23.2 23.2 90.9
in cases of
rape,
Abortion 91 9.1 9.1 100.0
should be ’ ’ ’
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Hispanic or
Latino of 78 7.8 7.8 7.8
White or 708 70.8 70.8 78.5
|Black or 104 10.4 10.4 88.9
Asian 40 4.0 4.0 93.0
|other or 70 7.0 7.0 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
High school 227 22.7 22.7 22.7
| Some 311 31.1 31.1 53.8
College 246 24.6 24.6 78.4
Postgrad or 216 21.6 21.6 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
18-29 124 12.4 12.4 12.4
30-49 321 321 32.1 44.6
50-64 287 28.7 28.7 73.2
65 or more 268 26.8 26.8 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Please select the type of area where you live
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Urban/city 222 22.2 22.2 22.2
Suburban 555 55.5 55.5 77.7
Rural 223 22.3 22.3 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Joe Biden 561 56.1 56.1 56.1
I Donald 368 36.8 36.8 92.9
Someone 42 4.2 4.2 97.1
Did not 29 2.9 2.9 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Can you please tell me your gender?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Male 477 47.7 47.7 47.7
Female 494 49.4 49.4 97.1
Nonbinary 29 2.9 2.9 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Online 130 13.0 13.0 13.0
Landline 870 87.0 87.0 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0




